OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION MARCH 5, 2024 AGENDA

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
Authorization of contracts for Engineering Design and Survey Services for the 2023 to 2025 Public Works Capital Improvement Program.	Ordinance √ Resolution	
Submitted By:		
Public Works Department		Emily Cox Acting City Manager
SYNOPSIS	A resolution to authorize the City Manager to enter into contracts with Consulting Engineering Firms to provide Engineering Design and Survey Services for the 2023 to 2025 Public Works Capital Improvement Program.	
FISCAL IMPACT	Funding for these contracts is available from proceeds of the Limited Tax Obligation Capital Information Bonds for Street and Drainage.	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution.	
BACKGROUND	This will be the third round of Engineering Awards for the 2023 to 2025 Capital Improvement Program. Consulting Engineering Firms were selected through a Statement of Qualifications Process, Bid No. 2306, to provide Engineering Design and Survey Services for projects authorized by Little Rock, Ark., Resolution No. 15,968 (May 2, 2023) for the 2023 to 2025 Public Works Capital Improvement Program.	